RATES FOR USE OF SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES (September 2011)

High School
Auditorium Event
Auditorium Event Rehearsal
Gymnasium Day
Gymnasium Day (including locker
rooms)
Cafeteria (kitchen not included)
Cafeteria (including kitchen)
Swimming Pool (including locker
rooms)
Little Theatre
Classroom/Conference Room (each)
Library
L.G.l. Room
"D" Wing Lobby
Computer Lab

Middle School
Audion Event
Audion Event (including stage area)
Gymnasium
Cafeteria (kitchen not included)
Cafeteria (including kitchen)
Library
Classroom/Conference Room (each)

Erdenheim Elementary
Multipurpose Room
Multipurpose Room (including stage)
Cafeteria (kitchen not included)
Cafeteria (including Kitchen)
Library
Classroom/Conference Room (each)

Class 1

N.C.
N.C.
N.C.

N.C.
N.C.
N.C.

N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.

N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.

N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.

Class 2

$400.00
$150.00
$400.00

$575.00
$275.00
$400.00

$500.00
$125.00
$75.00
$200.00
$300.00
$200.00
$250.00

$125.00
$275.00
$300.00
$150.00
$250.00
$150.00
$75.00

$200.00
$275.00
$150.00
$275.00
$150.00
$75.00

Class 3

$1,500.00
$300.00
$950.00

$1,500.00
$550.00
$800.00

$1,500.00
$200.00
$150.00
$400.00
$500.00
$400.00
$400.00

$300.00
$600.00
$800.00
$500.00
$600.00
$300.00
$150.00

$350.00
$750.00
$350.00
$750.00
$300.00
$150.00



Enfield Elementary

Gymnasium N.C. $150.00 $275.00
Gymnasium (including stage) N.C. $175.00 $750.00
Cafeteria (kitchen not included) N.C. $100.00 $350.00
Cafeteria (including kitchen) N.C. $150.00 $750.00
Library N.C. $100.00 $200.00
Outdoor Facilities
Athletic Field (per field, except
stadium) N.C. $75.00 $150.00
Tennis Courts (8 at Admin. Bldg.) N.C. $150.00 $300.00
Tennis Courts (2 at Middle School) N.C. $50.00 $100.00
Tennis Courts (4 at High School) N.C. $75.00 $125.00
Long Term Use of Facility
Athletic Field N.C. $250.00 $500.00
Gymnasium N.C. $400.00 $800.00
Classroom N.C. $200.00 $400.00
Out of Pocket Expenses Per Hour

Custodial $38.00
Maintenance/Grounds $50.00
Technical Support $50.00
Student Technical Services Personnel $27.00
Pool Supervisor $23.00
Lifeguard $26.00

Technical Equipment Rates 4 hrs/8 hrs
Auditorium Projector $200/$400
Classroom Projector $50/$100
PA System $50/$100



