## RATES FOR USE OF SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES (September 2011)

	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3
High School		01400 2	0,000 0
Auditorium Event	N.C.	\$400.00	\$1,500.00
Auditorium Event Rehearsal	N.C.	\$150.00	\$300.00
Gymnasium Day	N.C.	\$400.00	\$950.00
Gymnasium Day (including locker			
rooms)	N.C.	\$575.00	\$1,500.00
Cafeteria (kitchen not included)	N.C.	\$275.00	\$550.00
Cafeteria (including kitchen)	N.C.	\$400.00	\$800.00
Swimming Pool (including locker			
rooms)	N.C.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Little Theatre	N.C.	\$125.00	\$200.00
Classroom/Conference Room (each)	N.C.	\$75.00	\$150.00
Library	N.C.	\$200.00	\$400.00
L.G.I. Room	N.C.	\$300.00	\$500.00
"D" Wing Lobby	N.C.	\$200.00	\$400.00
Computer Lab	N.C.	\$250.00	\$400.00
Middle School			
Audion Event	N.C.	\$125.00	\$300.00
Audion Event (including stage area)	N.C.	\$275.00	\$600.00
Gymnasium	N.C.	\$300.00	\$800.00
Cafeteria (kitchen not included)	N.C.	\$150.00	\$500.00
Cafeteria (including kitchen)	N.C.	\$250.00	\$600.00
Library	N.C.	\$150.00	\$300.00
Classroom/Conference Room (each)	N.C.	\$75.00	\$150.00
Erdenheim Elementary			
Multipurpose Room	N.C.	\$200.00	\$350.00
Multipurpose Room (including stage)	N.C.	\$275.00	\$750.00
Cafeteria (kitchen not included)	N.C.	\$150.00	\$350.00
Cafeteria (including Kitchen)	N.C.	\$275.00	\$750.00
Library	N.C.	\$150.00	\$300.00
Classroom/Conference Room (each)	N.C.	\$75.00	\$150.00
· · · · · ·			

## Enfield Elementary

Gymnasium	N.C.	\$150.00	\$275.00
Gymnasium (including stage)	N.C.	\$175.00	\$750.00
Cafeteria (kitchen not included)	N.C.	\$100.00	\$350.00
Cafeteria (including kitchen)	N.C.	\$150.00	\$750.00
Library	N.C.	\$100.00	\$200.00
Outdoor Facilities			
Athletic Field (per field, except			
stadium)	N.C.	\$75.00	\$150.00
Tennis Courts (8 at Admin. Bldg.)	N.C.	\$150.00	\$300.00
Tennis Courts (2 at Middle School)	N.C.	\$50.00	\$100.00
Tennis Courts (4 at High School)	N.C.	\$75.00	\$125.00
Long Term Use of Facility			
Athletic Field	N.C.	\$250.00	\$500.00
Gymnasium	N.C.	\$400.00	\$800.00
Classroom	N.C.	\$200.00	\$400.00

Out of Pocket Expenses	Per Hour	
Custodial	\$38.00	
Maintenance/Grounds	\$50.00	
Technical Support	\$50.00	
Student Technical Services Personnel	\$27.00	
Pool Supervisor	\$23.00	
Lifeguard	\$26.00	

Technical Equipment Rates	4 hrs/8 hrs	
Auditorium Projector	\$200/\$400	
Classroom Projector	\$50/\$100	
PA System	\$50/\$100	